



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1038/2025

MRS. SARITA JAIN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshaya Kaushik, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL OF DELHI
(NCT) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State
Mr. Vineet Dwivedi and Mr. Priyank
Sharma, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

07.05.2025

%

1. The Trial Court Record has been received.
2. List on 08.09.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 07, 2025/vc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:31:40