



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1038/2025

MRS. SARITA JAIN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL OF DELHI
(NCT) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State.
Mr. Vineet Dwivedi and Mr. Priyank
Sharma, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners when the matter was called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 14.01.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 08, 2025/zp