



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1038/2025

MRS. SARITA JAIN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshaya Kaushik, Ms. Jyoti Singh, Mr. Samarth Arora and Mr. Gaurav, Advocates.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL OF DELHI
(NCT) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI Rekha Chauhan.
Mr. Priyank Sharma, Mr. Vineet Dwivedi and Mr. S.R. Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 14, 2026

SS